

d
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.20895/2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL D.NO(s). 15016 OF 2013

BHARAT Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH) Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Jitender Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

The delay in refiling the appeal is condoned.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master