

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 17277/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1904/2013

BHARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. (NOW CHHATTISGARH)

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 23/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
MS. Romila, Adv.
Mr. B.N.Patel, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Udit Ahoha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to suspend the sentence awarded to the
appellant at this stage.

CRLMP 17277 of 2015 is dismissed.

Appeal admitted.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khara)
Court Master