

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1904/2013

BHARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH (NOW STATE OF CHHATTISGARH) Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Praneet Pranav, D.A.G.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Standing Counsel, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel
appearing for the appellant, list the matter on
17.09.2025.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER